

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

RESOLUTION

concerning

OWEN F. PEAGLER

of
EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

May 7, 1982

WHEREAS, Owen F. Peagler, Dean of Continuing Education at Eastern Connecticut State College has accepted an appointment to the Cabinet of Pierre DuPont, Governor of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, Dean Peagler has served Eastern Connecticut State College and the Connecticut State Colleges with devotion and with great skill, and

WHEREAS, Dean Peagler has succeeded in transforming the extension program at Eastern Connecticut State College into a vigorous, innovative, and economically sound operation, and

WHEREAS, His colleagues and the members of the Board of Trustees have the highest regard for and admiration of Dean Peagler, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges express to Dean Owen F. Peagler their appreciation for his distinguished service at Eastern Connecticut State College and their best wishes for his future career.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Every Idea is a Link in the Chain of Progress.

*

Send your ideas to: Employees' Suggestion Awards Program, 165 Capitol Ave., Hartford, 06115.

Inter	department Message	SAVE TIME: Handwritten messages are	acceptable.
TO-201 REV. 5/81 STATE OF CONNECTICUT (Stock No. 6938-051-01)		Use carbon if you really need a copy. If typewritten, ignore faint lines.	
То	James A. Frost	TITLE	April 12, 1982
	AGENCY	ADDRESS	
From	Charles R. Webb	TITLE	TELEPHONE
	AGENCY	ADDRESS	
SUBJECT		:	

If you consider it appropriate, I would appreciate your placing on the agenda of the Planning Committee resolutions along the line of the following drafts. Thank you. WHEREAS Owen F. Peagler, Dean of Continuing Education at Eastern Connecticut State College has accepted an appointment to the Cabinet of Pierre DuPont, Governor of Delaware, and WHEREAS Dean Peagler has served Eastern Connecticut State Colleges and the Connecticut State Colleges in a highly creditable fashion, and WHEREAS Dean Peagler has succeeded in transforming the extension program at Eastern Connecticut State College into a vigorous, innovative, and economically sound operation, and WHEREAS his colleagues and the members of the Board of Trustees have the highest regard for and admiration of Dean Peagler, therefore be it RESOLVED that the Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges express to Dean Owen F. Peagler their appreciation for his distinguished service at Eastern Connecticut State College and their best wishes for his future career.			
***************************************	All		